Product Data Sheet
MK35 is an intelligent actuator with a control board inside. Its robust mechanical design provides up
to 10,000N thrust and is IP66M/IP67, IPX9K ingress protection rated. A variety of performance and
control options are available to suit the user's application. MK35 is ideal for applications such as
agriculture, construction and industrial automation.
Actuator
MK35

BS EN IEC 61000-6-3:2021
Emission Immunity
Ordering Key
For more information about installation and use, please refer to < MK35 Manual > on Moteck official website.
For more information about control options J00 / N00, please refer to < Manual of MOTECK Actuator with CAN bus J1939 >
and < Manual of MOTECK Actuator with CANopen > on Moteck official website.
Notes:
(1)  Only available for control options S0L / SPL / SHL / J00 / N00
(2)  The wiring harness is divided into power cable and signal cable, equal in length, with the bare wires at both ends are tinned.
(2)  The D00 option only has a power cable but no signal cable.
- 2 2 0 0 0 1J00--30-MK35- G5B24 -
Motor and
spindle type G5B: 4500rpm / 5.08mm pitch / Ball screw
Stroke XXX: 100~950mm (one step in every 50mm); A00=1000mm
A00
Input voltage
12: 12V DC
24: 24V DC
48: 48V DC (1)
Control options
D00
D0L
DPL
DHL
D+L
S0L
SPL
SHL
SYL
J00
N00
: DC control, without positioning feedback.
: DC control + EoS
: DC control + Potentiometer + EoS
: DC control + Dual Hall effect sensors (NPN) + EoS
: DC control + Dual Hall effect sensors (PNP) + EoS
: Low current signal control + EoS
: Low current signal control + Potentiometer + EoS
: Low current signal control + Dual Hall effect sensors (NPN) + EoS
: Synchronous control
: CAN bus J1939
: CANopen
2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, A, BFront connector
(Refer to Page 8)
Connector
orientation
(Refer to Page 9)
0: 0° (Standard)
9: 90°
(Front and rear connectors shown in standard 0°)
Reserved 0
Cable length (2) 1: 500mm straight          5: 1500mm straight          7: 3000mm straight
2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, ARear connector
(Refer to Page 8)
External switch
0: None (Standard)
M: Only nut magnets installed
R: Adjustable reed switch x1
S: Adjustable reed switches x2
Gear ratio 05: 5:1
10: 10:1
15: 15:1
20: 20:1
30: 30:1
©2026 Mar. MOTECK  MO-T-0226  Version: 3.2
Terms of Use